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904 
CHAP. 322 

BIDS FOR STATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION 
PUBLIC LAWS, 1969 

Chapter 321 

AN ACT Permitting Acceptance of Personal Recognizances by. Allagash 
Wilderness Waterway Rangers. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. I2, § 675, amended. Section 675 of Title I2 of the Revised Statutes, 
as enacted by section I of chapter 496 of the public laws of I965, is amended by 
adding at the end, 2 new paragraphs, as follows: 

Authorized agents or representatives of the commission making an arrest 
for any violation of this chapter may accept the personal recognizance of the 
prisoner in a sum not exceeding $250 and a deposit in money to the amount 
of the recognizance for his appearance before the appropriate District or 
Superior Court on a specified date. The authorized agent or representative 
shall forthwith report all such recognizances and forward all such deposits to 
the court to which the recognizance is returnable. 

If such person fails to appear in court on the day specified either in person 
or by counsel, the court shall order the recognizance and money deposited 
forfeited and shall enter such person's default, and shall notify the commission 
of the default and forfeiture. 

Effective October I, 1969 

Chapter 322 

AN ACT Relating to Bids for Construction of State Highways. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec, 1. R. S., T. 5, § I746, amended. The first sentence of the 2nd para­
graph of section 1746 of Title 5 of the Revised Statutes, as enacted by 
chapter 437 of the public laws of I967, is amended to read as follows: 

Under any contract made or awarded by the State or by any public depart­
ment or official thereof, including the construction, improvement or repair 
of any and all ways, roads or bridges with appurtenances which, by law, are 
under the supervision of the State Highway Commission, the contractor 
may, from time to time, withdraw the whole or any portion of the amount 
retained for payments to the contractor pursuant to the terms of the contract, 
upon depositing with the Treasurer of State: A negotiable certificate of de­
posit, United States treasury bonds, United States treasury notes, United 
States treasury certificates of indebtedness, United States treasury bills, or 
bonds or notes of the State of Maine or bonds of any political subdivision in 
the State of Maine. 



UNIFORM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT 
PUBLIC LAWS, 1969 

905 
CHAP. 324 

Sec. 2. R. S., T. 23, § 753, amended. The 4th sentence of section 753 of 
Title 23 of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows: 

Each bidder must accompany his bid with an official bank check, a cashier's 
check, a certified check, a certificate of deposit or a United States postal mon­
ey order, payable to the Treasurer of State, for an amount which the com­
mission considers sufficient to guarantee that if the work is awarder! to him 
he will contract with the commission for its due execntion. 

Effective October 1, 1969 

Chapter 323 

AN ACT Relating to Fee for Breweries and Wholesale Outlets to 
Sell Malt Liquor. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 28, § 604, amended. The last sentence of the first paragraph of 
section 604 of Title 28 of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows: 

The fee therefor shall be ~ $500 per year, which Sllm shall accompany 
the application for s11ch certificate. 

Effective October I, 1969' 

Chapter 324 

AN ACT Creating the Uniform Limited Partnership Act. 

Be-it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. R. S., T. 31, C. 7, additional. Title 31 of the Revised Statutes is 
amended by adding a new chapter 7, to read as follows: 

CHAPTER 7 

UNIFORM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT 

§ 151. Limited partnership defined 

A limited partnership is a partnership formed by 2 or more persons under 


